

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8651 OF 2011

M/S. CHAM SYNTHROPES INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SYMOCH ENGINEERS, PLASTIC & MACH. TN

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutory application for  
restoration is allowed.

Place this appeal along with S.L.P. (C)  
No.28463 of 2011.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Madhu Saxena ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

[Signed orders are placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8651 OF 2011

M/s. Cham Synthropes Industries

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Symoch Engineers, Plastic and  
Machinery Manufacturer, Tamil Nadu

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The interlocutory application for restoration is allowed.

.....CJI.  
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.  
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J.  
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,  
January 02, 2012.  
-tir-