

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8651 OF 2011

M/S CHAM SYNTHROPES INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SYMOCH ENGINEERS, PLASTIC &  
MACHINERY MANUFACTURER, TAMILNADU

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |