

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 26.03.2014

R/COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 22

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8651 OF 2011

M/s. Cham Synthropes Industries

.... Appellant

VERSUS

M/s. Symoch Engineers, Plastice &
Machinery Manufacturer, Tamilnadu

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mnetioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 08th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice."

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Original record of the matter is awaited from the Tribunal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR