

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8651 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S. CHAM SYNTHROPES INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SYMOCH ENGINEERS, PLASTICE & MACH.TN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 26/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings within two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

Original record from the concerned Tribunal is still awaited. Reminder on priority basis be issued.

List again on 9.7.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj